By: Senator L. Chesterfield 5 

6 

SENATE RESOLUTION 7 

TO RECOGNIZE THE OBSERVANCE OF JUNETEENTH ON JUNE 19, 8 

2024. 9 

10 

11 

Subtitle 12 

TO RECOGNIZE THE OBSERVANCE OF JUNETEENTH 13 

ON JUNE 19, 2024. 14 

15 

16 

WHEREAS, for one hundred fifty-seven (157) years, Juneteenth National 17 

Freedom Day, also known as Emancipation Day, Emancipation Celebration, 18 

Freedom Day, Juneteenth Independence Day and Juneteenth, has been one of the 19 

most important African-American holiday observances in the United States;